
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 1122000281

Location: 11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 47

SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM ROUTE 5/76
SEPARATION TO AGRA OVERHEAD

Polyester concrete, methacrylate, joint seals and approach slabs.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $6,044,804.95 -20.53%

90 -$1,240,980.627

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $4,803,824.33 VC2000001958 MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3269 SWETZER ROAD

LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 652-7824

00880160

(916) 652-7602

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,019,019.00 VC0000017316 TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA,

1310 W. 23RD STREET

TEMPE AZ  85282

(602) 437-1711

00615058

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,320,000.00 VC1700004388 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST,

2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D

BENICIA CA  94510

(707) 746-8028

01011546

(707) 747-0593

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $5,802,082.15 VC0000108276 J. FRANCIS COMPANY

16197 KRAMERIA AVE.

RIVERSIDE CA  92504

(951) 776-9100

00585103

(951) 776-9174

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $6,258,847.95 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING

16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST

IRVINE CA  92606

(949) 252-0441

00615876

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $6,600,599.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

45 MORRISON AVE

SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950

1033752

(916) 614-9520

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

2,155.560002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 90.0 194,000.40

11,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 11,000.00LUMP SUM

331,500.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 331,500.00LUMP SUM

600.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 90.0 54,000.00

45.000006 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 180.0 8,100.00

4,000.000007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 6.0 24,000.00

4,950.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 4,950.00LUMP SUM

895.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 895.00LUMP SUM

5,500.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 5,500.00LUMP SUM

1,985.000011 140003 ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,985.00LUMP SUM

400.000012 038275 MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC HR 36.0 14,400.00

465.000013 193006 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT) CY 14.0 6,510.00

1,500.000014 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 0.6 900.00

950.000015 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 160.0 152,000.00

4,500.000016 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.7 3,150.00

45.000017 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 1,500.0 67,500.00

29.800018 420203 GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK SQYD 4,021.0 119,825.80

2,400.000019 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R) CY 261.0 626,400.00

220.000020 510800 PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION CF 116.0 25,520.00

15.240021 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 1,865.0 28,422.60

39.450022 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 481.0 18,975.45

40.210023 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 458.0 18,416.18

148.000024 519091 JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 201.0 29,748.00

71.600025 046492 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 773.0 55,346.80
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

MCCUEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

162.000026 046493 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 113.0 18,306.00

16,975.000027 600001 PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN LS 16,975.00LUMP SUM

80.000028 600011 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH) CF 721.0 57,680.00

528.000029 600013 REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA SQFT 13.0 6,864.00

16.510030 600033 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 721.0 11,903.71

0.210031 600037 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 227,328.0 47,738.88

92.010032 600041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 19,036.0 1,751,502.36

2.020033 600043 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 191,063.0 385,947.26F

1.390034 600045 TREAT BRIDGE DECK SQFT 36,265.0 50,408.35F

82.670035 600047 FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL GAL 405.0 33,481.35

26.470036 604100 GALVANIC ANODES EA 577.0 15,273.19

45.000037 038427 CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR EA 180.0 8,100.00

19.500038 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 250.0 4,875.00

18.000039 037137 CONCRETE BARRIER MARKER EA 6.0 108.00

9.500040 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 320.0 3,040.00

2.800041 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 320.0 896.00

1,530.000042 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 14.0 21,420.00

20.000043 847105 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 820.0 16,400.00

2.000044 037439 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 13,200.0 26,400.00

14.000045 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 5,920.0 82,880.00

4.000046 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 6,470.0 25,880.00

412,200.000047 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 412,200.00LUMP SUM

$4,803,824.33Bid Amount:
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 2,500.005,000.00 4,000.00 2,500.005,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0002 99,000.00126,000.00 378,000.00 1,100.001,400.00 4,200.00 2,750.00 247,500.00

0003 27,650.0012,000.00 11,000.00 27,650.0012,000.00 11,000.00 12,950.00 12,950.00

0004 225,000.00250,000.00 300,000.00 225,000.00250,000.00 300,000.00 470,000.00 470,000.00

0005 72,000.00121,500.00 45,000.00 800.001,350.00 500.00 650.00 58,500.00

0006 9,000.0011,700.00 9,000.00 50.0065.00 50.00 70.00 12,600.00

0007 6,000.0019,200.00 30,000.00 1,000.003,200.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

0008 15,000.008,900.00 7,498.00 15,000.008,900.00 7,498.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

0009 6,500.005,000.00 1,000.00 6,500.005,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0010 4,500.005,500.00 5,000.00 4,500.005,500.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0011 35,000.001,200.00 1,500.00 35,000.001,200.00 1,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0012 9,000.0012,600.00 6,300.00 250.00350.00 175.00 250.00 9,000.00

0013 7,000.006,510.00 12,600.00 500.00465.00 900.00 1,450.00 20,300.00

0014 3,600.001,140.00 1,800.00 6,000.001,900.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00

0015 184,000.00140,000.00 137,120.00 1,150.00875.00 857.00 1,045.00 167,200.00

0016 3,500.001,330.00 1,263.50 5,000.001,900.00 1,805.00 5,000.00 3,500.00

0017 84,000.0055,500.00 52,500.00 56.0037.00 35.00 50.00 75,000.00

0018 88,462.00124,651.00 140,735.00 22.0031.00 35.00 46.00 184,966.00

0019 848,250.00626,400.00 566,370.00 3,250.002,400.00 2,170.00 2,495.00 651,195.00

0020 46,400.0025,520.00 87,000.00 400.00220.00 750.00 200.00 23,200.00

0021 46,625.0059,680.00 59,680.00 25.0032.00 32.00 35.00 65,275.00

0022 16,835.0017,316.00 16,835.00 35.0036.00 35.00 42.00 20,202.00

0023 32,060.0028,854.00 27,480.00 70.0063.00 60.00 46.00 21,068.00

0024 25,125.0017,085.00 18,492.00 125.0085.00 92.00 80.00 16,080.00

0025 50,245.0041,355.50 57,975.00 65.0053.50 75.00 57.00 44,061.00

0026 11,300.0012,091.00 10,170.00 100.00107.00 90.00 76.00 8,588.00

0027 4,250.0017,000.00 15,000.00 4,250.0017,000.00 15,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

0028 36,050.0057,680.00 28,840.00 50.0080.00 40.00 90.00 64,890.00

0029 26,000.006,500.00 10,400.00 2,000.00500.00 800.00 350.00 4,550.00

0030 36,050.0057,680.00 115,360.00 50.0080.00 160.00 95.00 68,495.00

0031 113,664.0090,931.20 113,664.00 0.500.40 0.50 0.40 90,931.20

0032 1,808,420.001,675,168.00 1,665,650.00 95.0088.00 87.50 124.00 2,360,464.00

0033 926,655.55955,315.00 620,954.75 4.855.00 3.25 4.25 812,017.75
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 36,265.0014,506.00 27,198.75 1.000.40 0.75 2.00 72,530.00

0035 27,945.0036,045.00 26,325.00 69.0089.00 65.00 76.00 30,780.00

0036 173,100.0013,848.00 17,310.00 300.0024.00 30.00 35.00 20,195.00

0037 4,500.008,460.00 8,100.00 25.0047.00 45.00 75.00 13,500.00

0038 4,875.005,000.00 4,875.00 19.5020.00 19.50 21.00 5,250.00

0039 3,000.00150.00 108.00 500.0025.00 18.00 50.00 300.00

0040 3,040.003,840.00 3,040.00 9.5012.00 9.50 10.50 3,360.00

0041 985.601,280.00 896.00 3.084.00 2.80 3.10 992.00

0042 19,530.0021,000.00 22,400.00 1,395.001,500.00 1,600.00 2,040.00 28,560.00

0043 16,400.0017,425.00 16,400.00 20.0021.25 20.00 22.00 18,040.00

0044 29,040.0027,720.00 26,400.00 2.202.10 2.00 2.20 29,040.00

0045 82,880.0085,840.00 82,880.00 14.0014.50 14.00 15.00 88,800.00

0046 25,880.0027,174.00 25,880.00 4.004.20 4.00 4.40 28,468.00

0047 465,000.00160,424.30 500,000.00 465,000.00160,424.30 500,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00

$5,019,019.00 $5,320,000.00 $5,802,082.15Bid Amount: $6,258,847.95
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04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 2,500.002,500.00

0002 407,250.004,525.00

0003 54,000.0054,000.00

0004 465,000.00465,000.00

0005 108,000.001,200.00

0006 16,200.0090.00

0007 24,600.004,100.00

0008 20,647.0020,647.00

0009 2,000.002,000.00

0010 3,500.003,500.00

0011 2,000.002,000.00

0012 19,800.00550.00

0013 23,100.001,650.00

0014 3,000.005,000.00

0015 137,120.00857.00

0016 1,263.501,805.00

0017 52,500.0035.00

0018 172,903.0043.00

0019 495,900.001,900.00

0020 33,640.00290.00

0021 74,600.0040.00

0022 42,328.0088.00

0023 48,090.00105.00

0024 29,145.00145.00

0025 85,030.00110.00

0026 14,690.00130.00

0027 25,000.0025,000.00

0028 142,758.00198.00

0029 20,280.001,560.00

0030 216,300.00300.00

0031 113,664.000.50

0032 1,846,492.0097.00

0033 955,315.005.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0034 18,132.500.50

0035 36,450.0090.00

0036 46,160.0080.00

0037 9,000.0050.00

0038 4,875.0019.50

0039 450.0075.00

0040 3,040.009.50

0041 896.002.80

0042 21,420.001,530.00

0043 16,400.0020.00

0044 26,400.002.00

0045 82,880.0014.00

0046 25,880.004.00

0047 650,000.00650,000.00

$6,600,599.00Bid Amount:

Page 8

04/17/2025Contract Number: 11-2N1684

Bid Opening Date: 04/17/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
4/18/2025

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000007931
298637CHULA VISTA CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 18 (67%)VC0000007931
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKVC0000007931
621781HAYWARD CA

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 4 (9%)VC0000007931
916931SAN DIEGO CA

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000007931

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
916931SAN DIEGO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
4/18/2025

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000007931
916931SAN DIEGO CA

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000007931
916931SAN DIEGO CA

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000007931
916931SAN DIEGO CA

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC TRAFFIC CONTROL (PAL FORCES)VC0000007931
916931SAN DIEGO CA

PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000007931
916931SAN DIEGO CA

DRS REBAR ITEM 19 (13%)VC0000007931
981885CORONA CA

DRS REBAR FUNISH AND PLACE REBARVC0000007931
981885CORONA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
4/18/2025

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
4/18/2025

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYNECO SPECIALTIES INCORPORATED DBA PAYCO 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
(BROKEN 36-12)

VC0000017316
298637CHULA VISTA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (84%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
4/18/2025

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATORVC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONCRETE BARRIER MARKERVC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000017316
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKVC0000017316
621781HAYWARD CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 4 (16%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
924742ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
4/18/2025

RV CONCRETE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUTVC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. PAVING NOTCH EXTENSIONVC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)VC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
4/18/2025

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. TACK COATVC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
4/18/2025

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 42 (95%)VC0000108276
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 18 (95%)VC0000108276
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MILL AC RUMBLE STRIP (12")VC0000108276
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS GRIND EXISTING BRIDGEDECKVC0000108276
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEM 14 (99%)VC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEM 15 (99%)VC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEM 16 (99%)VC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEM 17 (99%)VC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)VC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC TACK COATVC0000108276
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685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA
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CALMEX ENGINEERING INC COLD MILL AC PAVEMENTVC0000108276
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 38,40 (100%)VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 41,44 (90%)VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC ITEM 45,46 (100%)VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC PVMT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, THERMO PVMT
MARKING (EWVN)

VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC REMOVE THERMO PVMT MARKING, REMOVE TRAFFIC
STRIPE)

VC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE W/C (WTYVC0000108276
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE W/C (WTY AND (WTY BKN 36-12)VC0000108276

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1684
11-SD-5-R53.9/R63.7
4/17/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10
4/18/2025

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 4 (90%)VC0000108276
780910CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000108276
780910CORONA CA

GRIDLOCK SAFETY & SIGN ITEM 3 (95%)VC0000108276
1069303TEMECULA CA

GRIDLOCK SAFETY & SIGN CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108276
1069303TEMECULA CA
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PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (62.5%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR PAYCO'S OPERATIONS)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC1700004388
298637CHULA VISTA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700004388
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (72.6%)VC1700004388
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1700004388
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700004388
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. 2-PERSON LANE CLOSURE & FLAGGING SHIFTSVC1700004388
1007017IRVINE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 18 (69.0%)VC1700004388
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC1700004388
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK (NO DETAIL GRINDS)VC1700004388
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC1700004388
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700004388
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700004388
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

DRS REBAR, INC. ITEM 19 (14.8%)VC1700004388
981885CORONA CA

DRS REBAR, INC. ITEM 20 (0.8%)VC1700004388

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
981885CORONA CA
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DRS REBAR, INC. FABRICATE APPROACH SLAB REBAR CAGESVC1700004388
981885CORONA CA

DRS REBAR, INC. FURNISH PAVING NOTCH REBARVC1700004388
981885CORONA CA
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DRS REBAR INC ITEM 19 (17%)VC1800002280
981885CORONA CA

DRS REBAR INC ITEM 20 (2.5%)VC1800002280
981885CORONA CA

DRS REBAR INC REBARVC1800002280
981885CORONA CA

DRS REBAR INC REBARVC1800002280
981885CORONA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800002280
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEMS 1, 38, 40, 41, 43, 44, 45, 46VC1800002280
298637CHULA VISTA CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC ITEMS 15-17VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 18 (70%)VC1800002280
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 47 (0.5%)VC1800002280

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
621781HAYWARD CA
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECKVC1800002280
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
621781HAYWARD CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800002280
780910CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 4 (7.5%)VC1800002280
780910CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1800002280
780910CORONA CA
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PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
(BROKEN 36-12)

VC2000001958
298637CHULA VISTA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (49.2%)VC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 37 (100%)VC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 39 (100%)VC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM PARTIAL - LANE CLOSURES
AND RELATED EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS

VC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATORVC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONCRETE BARRIER MARKERVC2000001958
1007017IRVINE CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 4 (14.5%)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SCOPEVC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUTVC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APP SLAB (TYPE R)VC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RV CONCRETE, INC. PAVING NOTCH EXTENSIONVC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 54 (12.1%)VC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR SCOPEVC2000001958
924742ANAHEIM CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. TACK COATVC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC2000001958
685954-ABLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC2000001958

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 18 (100%)VC2000001958
A 621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 47 (0.8%)VC2000001958
A 621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKVC2000001958
A 621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATION FOR SCOPEVC2000001958
A 621781HAYWARD CA
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